
Office of City Clerk
90 West Broad Street

Columbus  OH  43215-9015
columbuscitycouncil.org

City of Columbus

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 11070-2013

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:4/25/2013 Public Utilities Committee

On agenda: Final action:5/20/2013 5/23/2013

Title: To authorize the Director of Public Utilities to amend the current water service agreement with the City
of Worthington to modify the service area boundary

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Worthington Service Area Exhibit, 2. Worthington Contract Modification

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AttestCITY CLERK5/23/2013 1

SignedMAYOR5/21/2013 1

SignedCOUNCIL PRESIDENT5/20/2013 1

ApprovedColumbus City Council5/20/2013 1 Pass

Read for the First TimeColumbus City Council5/13/2013 1

BACKGROUND: This legislation authorizes the Director of Public Utilities to amend the Water service agreement with
the City of Worthington. The City of Columbus and the City of Worthington entered into a water service contract on
March 17, 2008 in accordance with Ordinance Number 1901-2007.

The service boundaries were inaccurately denoted requiring that the City of Columbus modify the existing agreement
with the City of Worthington. All other existing covenants, provisions, terms and conditions thereof shall be binding, and
the only purpose of this modification is to modify the service area boundary

FISCAL IMPACT: NA.

To authorize the Director of Public Utilities to amend the current water service agreement with the City of Worthington to
modify the service area boundary

WHEREAS, the City of Columbus and the City of Worthington entered into a water service agreement on March 17,
2008 pursuant to Ordinance Number 1901-2027, and

WHEREAS, the service boundaries for the City of Worthington
Were inaccurately denoted requiring the City of Columbus to amend said agreement, and

WHEREAS, All other existing covenants, provisions, terms and conditions thereof shall be binding, and the only purpose
of this modification is to modify the service area boundary, and

WHEREAS, it has become necessary in the usual daily operation of the Division of Water, Department of Public
Utilities, to authorize the Director of Public Utilities to amend the current water services agreement with the City of

City of Columbus Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 1070-2013, Version: 1

Utilities, to authorize the Director of Public Utilities to amend the current water services agreement with the City of
Worthington for the preservation of the public health, peace, property and safety; now, therefore

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS:

SECTION 1. That the Director of Public Utilities is authorized to amend the current water service agreement with the
City of Worthington to modify the service area boundary. All other existing covenants, provisions, terms and conditions
thereof shall be binding, and the only purpose of this modification is to modify the service area boundary.

SECTION2.  That this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

City of Columbus Printed on 6/30/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

